EUROPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIPS
CYCLING

EUROPEAN X CHAMPIONSHIPS

CYCLING ROAD

MEN'S ROAD RACE

Distance : 209.400 km

Rank Race Name
Number

1 26 JAKOBSEN Fabio

2 19 DEMARE Arnaud

3 4 MERLIER Tim

4 31 VAN POPPEL Danny

5 96 BENNETT Sam

6 10 MEZGEC Luka

7 47 VIVIANI Elia

8 64 KRISTOFF Alexander

9 37 ABERASTURIIZAGA Jon
10 53 PEDERSEN Mads

11 41 DAINESE Alberto

12 103 LAAS Martin

13 130 EINHORN Itamar

14 117 LIEPINS Emils

15 76 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw
16 83 ALVES OLIVEIRA Rui Felipe
17 57 BOHLI Tom

18 69 BAUHAUS Phil

19 86 HALLER Marco

20 92 NEUMAN Dominik

21 120 LUDVIGSSON Tobias
22 110 PRIES Cédric

23 50 HONORE Mikkel

24 7 VAN LERBERGHE Bert
25 62 PELLAUD Simon

26 89 SCHONBERGER Sebastian
27 84 BAYER Tobias

28 133 SEFA Ylber

29 5 THEUNS Edward

30 21 HOFSTETTER Hugo
31 80 BODNAR Maciej

32 94 STYBAR Zdenek

33 52 M@RK@V Michael

34 93 OTRUBA Jakub

35 116 STOCEK Matas

36 38 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
37 51 JORGENSEN Mathias
38 49 HANSEN Lasse Norman
39 81 KACZMAREK Jakub

40 1700 TOWNSEND Rory

41 95 TOUPALIK Adam

42 91 BARTA Tomas

43 112 CANECKY Marek

L4 35 LAZKANO LOPEZ Qier
45 109 HEIDERSCHEID Colin
46 90 BARTA Jan

47 119 SKUJINS Toms

48 131 POTOCKI Viktor

CYCLING

CYCLING ROAD RACE COURSE
Sunday 14 Aug 2022

RESULTS

Time of winner : 4:38:49

uci id

10008706136
10006467052
10007096239
10006914969
10006599519
10005560710
10005502914
10003269183
10005583948
10008689564
10016259721
10008942471
10011044442
10007527584
10010957546
10009191136
10008664508
10008662484
10006494132
10009488806
10006477762
10016519181
10009637033
10007970148
10007519994
10008653087
10011072229
10008694416
10007079970
10009850534
10003349312
10002782264
10003308993
10015093079
10011150536
10007245476
10010973714
10006883344
10008730283
10010958859
10008624593
10091211508
10004611625
10015906869
10005748581
10003245945
10006889206
10015338007

Average speed of the winner : 45.062 km/h

Nation

Netherlands
France
Belgium
Netherlands
Ireland
Slovenia

Italy

Norway

Spain
Denmark

Italy

Estonia

Israel

Latvia

Poland
Portugal
Switzerland
Germany
Austria

Czech Republic
Sweden
Luxembourg
Denmark
Belgium
Switzerland
Austria
Austria
Albania
Belgium
France

Poland

Czech Republic
Denmark
Czech Republic
Slovakia

Spain
Denmark
Denmark
Poland

Ireland

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Slovakia

Spain
Luxembourg
Czech Republic
Latvia

Croatia

Time Gap

4:38:49 +00
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 '
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:49 !
4:38:52 +03
4:38:52 !
4:38:54 +05
4:38:57 +08
4:38:57 !
4:38:57 !
4:38:57 !
4:38:57 !
4:38:57 !
4:39:02 +13
4:39:02 !
4:39:04 +15
4:39:04 !
4:39:04 !
4:39:07 +18
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
4:39:07 !
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EUROPEAN X CHAMPIONSHIPS

CYCLING

EHB[QORE@PI\JS CYCLING ROAD CYCLING ROAD RACE COURSE
L}
CYCLING MEN'S ROADRACE Sunday 16 Aug 2022
RESULTS
Distance : 209.400 km Time of winner : 4:38:49 Average speed of the winner : 45.062 km/h
Rank Race Name ucl id Nation Time Gap
Number
49 126 BOUGLAS Georgios 10006599216 Greece 4:39:07 !
50 82 MACIEJUK Filip 10015329923 Poland 4:39:07 !
51 61 HOLLENSTEIN Reto 10006060056 Switzerland 4:39:07 !
52 60 SCHAR Michael 10003078823 Switzerland 4:39:.07 !
53 59 RUEGG Lukas 10009503455  Switzerland 4:39:07 !
54 123 KONOVALOVAS Ignatas 10002921805 Lithuania 4:39:07 !
55 13 PRIMOZIC Jaka 10014992241  Slovenia 4:39:07 !
56 79 BENEDETTI Cesare 10004694073  Poland 4:39:10 +21
57 40 BARONCINI Filippo 10030626015 Italy 4:39:12 +23
58 108 PEAK Barnabas 10010199835 Hungary 4:39:14 +25
59 12 PER David 10008689766 Slovenia 4:39:14 !
60 8 FINKST Tilen 10010969468 Slovenia 4:39:14 !
61 42 GANNA Filippo 10009164056 Italy 4:39:14 !
62 102 KANGERT Tanel 10003205630 Estonia 4:39:18 +29
63 106 VAHTRA Norman 10009498506 Estonia 4:39:18 !
64 46 TRENTIN Matteo 10004774202  Italy 4:39:18 !
65 30 VAN POPPEL Boy 10003322939 Netherlands 4:39:18 !
66 43 GUARNIERI Jacopo 10003284543 Italy 4:39:18 !
67 65 SKAARSETH Anders 10009647238 Norway 4:39:22 +33
68 66 TILLER Rasmus 10019889226 Norway 4:39:25 +36
69 23 RUSSO Clément 10007952162 France 4:39:28 +39
70 36 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel 10015391153 Spain 4:39:35 +46
71 115 LISKA Andrej 10046038204  Slovakia 4:39:35 "
72 98 MULLEN Ryan 10008635408 Ireland 4:39:35 !
73 58 DILLIER Silvan 10005865248  Switzerland 4:39:35 !
74 85 GAMPER Patrick 10010966236 Austria 4:39:35 !
75 127 CHRISTOPOULOS-CHELLER Panagioti 10073081703 Greece 4:39:35 !
76 129 BEN MOSHE Yuval 10011042018 Israel 4:39:35 !
77 107 DINA Marton 10008816775 Hungary 4:39:35 !
78 56 BISSEGGER Stefan 10010118393  Switzerland 4:39:35 !
79 2 DE GENDT Aime 10007750381 Belgium 4:39:35 !
80 6 VAN GESTEL Dries 10008699062 Belgium 4:39:39 +50
81 24 EEKHOFF Nils 10014842394  Netherlands 4:39:39 !
82 17 BOUDAT Thomas 10007900026  France 4:39:43 +54
83 72 KLUGE Roger 10003301620 Germany 4:39:55 +1:.06
84 73 KRIEGER Alexander 10006668833 Germany 4:39:55 !
85 105 NISU Oskar 10008687443  Estonia 4:40:10 +1:21
86 128 ILIAS Periklis 10003775708 Greece 4:40:34 +1:45
87 44 MILAN Jonathan 10030115147  Italy 4:40:34 !
88 14 TRATNIK Jan 10006486452  Slovenia 4:40:34 !
89 34 GONZALEZ LOPEZ David 10041823350 Spain 4:40:34 !
90 97 DUNBAR Edward 10009793950 Ireland 4:40:34 !
91 25 HOOLE Daan 10015508765 Netherlands 4:40:34 !
92 29 VAN EMDEN Jos 10004519978 Netherlands 4:40:34 !
93 32 ARCAS Jorge 10010209535 Spain 4:40:38 +1:49
94 104 LAUK Karl Patrick 10014015975 Estonia 4:40:59 +2:10
95 74 POLITT Nils 10008722607 Germany L4 +2:25
96 70 DEGENKOLB John 10005379339 Germany L4 !
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EUROPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIPS
CYCLING

EUROPEAN X CHAMPIONSHIPS

CYCLING ROAD
MEN'S ROAD RACE

Distance : 209.400 km

RESULTS

Time of winner : 4:38:49

CYCLING

CYCLING ROAD RACE COURSE

Sunday 14 Aug 2022

Average speed of the winner : 45.062 km/h

Rank Race Name uci id Nation Time Gap
Number
97 18 COQUARD Bryan 10006895064  France 4:41:28 +2:39
98 22 LECROQ Jéréemy 10008990971 France 4:41:28 !
99 121 GROSU Eduard-michael 10006875159 Romania 4:41:28 !
100 16 BARBIER Rudy 10008199312 France L:471:43 +2:54
101 20 GODON Dorian 10011235311 France L:b1:43 !
102 87 KONRAD Patrick 10007167775 Austria 4:41:52 +3:03
103 75 SCHWARZMANN Michael 10006670954  Germany 4:42:01 +3:12
104 48 BJERG Mikkel 10015825936 Denmark 4:42:01 !
105 27 MAAS Jan 10009812239 Netherlands 4:42:20 +3:31
106 78 BANASZEK Norbert 10010957445  Poland 4:42:20 !
107 9 JARC Aljaz 10015327293 Slovenia 4:42:20 !
108 99 TEGGART Matthew 10015342451  Ireland 4:42:20 !
109 118 PLUTO Martin 10014921210 Latvia 4:42:20 !
110 15 ZUMER Matic 10060749767 Slovenia 4:42:20 !
111 139 OMARSSON Ingvar 10010957142  Iceland 4:42:20 !
112 125 SISKEVICIUS Evaldas 10004589801  Lithuania 4:42:20 "
113 54 PRICE PEJTERSEN Johan 10016139871 Denmark L:42:25 +3:36
114 33 GARCIA CORTINA lvan 10008658545  Spain L:42:25 !
115 1 DE BONDT Dries 10009366241 Belgium L:45:27 +6:38
116 3 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524  Belgium L:45:27 !
117 45 MOZZATO Luca 10014991837 ltaly L:45:27 !
118 28 REINDERS Elmar 10006641652 Netherlands L:45:27 !
119 39 AZPARREN IRURZUN Xabier Mikel 10015709132 Spain L:45:27 !
120 55 WANDAHL Frederik 10036124396 Denmark L:45:27 !
121 63 ABRAHAMSEN Jonas 10008659454  Norway 4:45:52 +7:03
122 67 WAERSTED Syver 10049005895 Norway 4:45:52 !
123 71 DENZ Nico 10008669659 Germany 4:45:52 !
124 124 LASINIS Venantas 10009973705 Lithuania 4:46:07 +7:18
125 88 POSTLBERGER Lukas 10007062388 Austria L:46:42 +7:53
Did not finish
11 NOVAK Domen 10009372406  Slovenia DNF
68 ACKERMANN Pascal 10007738055 Germany DNF
77 BANASZEK Alan 10010994932  Poland DNF
111 BASKA Erik 10008662282 Slovakia DNF
113 FOLTAN Adam 10046019309  Slovakia DNF
114 KASKO David 10015521701 Slovakia DNF
122 JANUSKEVICIUS Mantas 10016128858 Lithuania DNF
132 HOXHA Marolino 10014592420 Albania DNF
134 VELIA Olsian 10009705640 Albania DNF
135 PETROVSKI Andrej 10009431717  Rep. North Macedonia DNF
136 PETROVSKI Stefan 10006485442  Rep. North Macedonia DNF
137 DELIJA Alban 10015784005 Kosovo DNF
138 NUHA Blerton 10053534078 Kosovo DNF
140 CEROVIC Goran 10005973867 Montenegro DNF
141 KARIC Vedad 10006033279 Bosnia Herzegovina DNF
15 rider(s).
Did not start
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EUROPEAN X CHAMPIONSHIPS

CYCLING

EROP AN CYCLING RORD CYCLING ROAD RACE COURSE
CHAMPIONSHIPS '
CYCLING MEN’S ROAD RACE Sunday 14 Aug 2022
Distance : 209.400 km Time of winner : 4:38:49 Average speed of the winner : 45.062 km/h
Rank Race Name uci id Nation Time Gap
Number
Did not start
142 GRIGORYAN Stepan 10128910960 Armenia DNS

1 rider(s).
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